DISTRICT I' State of New Mexico Form c-102
U m K. rr-noh Br, U H nr. MMO Bmlaad Much 17, 1000
T > T _ r _ T _ «a««T. H n - * and laba-al B w a s M IVrpcrtmani faatrantlon on bank
S i T ^ i f n ^ i ^ H K a u i o faWt to tbhu otao.
Staia Laaaa - 4 Carpiaa
D I S T R I C T H I Tea b u t - a Copiea
1000 Kfa Brexoa 2.L. Artec. KM 87410 O I L , C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
D I S T R I C T I V P . O . B o x 2 0 8 8

Wildcat Mississippian
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code " Well Type Code
, J Cable/Rotary '* Lease Type Code 1 1 Ground Level Elevation
N G R S 4312'
" Multiple " Proposed Depth
1 1 Formation l v Contractor £ l i Spud Date
No 12600' Mississippian Not Determined ASAP
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/feet Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
14 3/4" 11 3/4" 42# 400' 300 sx Circulate
11" 8 5/8" 32# 4000' 1000 sx Circulate
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17#&20# 12600' 700 sx TOC-9100'
" Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the presenj productive zone and proposed new products
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
SEE ATTACHED SHEETS
; ^ ; ' i r , v s • : r r - i n Approv;r
" U l t ' , J ' ! ' - ' - N J ur.n;:uj Underway
1 1 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best o
my knowledge and belief^
*— QIULK. VYV,
OIL CONSERVATION DIV IS ION
1 1 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best o
my knowledge and belief^
*— QIULK. VYV, Approved b ^ r j ^ ) , ; . , , , ;,•..;.•;! • ' " " ' ' "
Primed name. C l j f t O n R . M a y / Title:
T«IC: Regulatory Agent Approva^Qag: r Expiration Dace:
Date: Phone:
09/21/00 (505)748-1471
Conditions'"^ Approval ^ - L l A s
Attached Q
Page 2
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Red Tail "AWR" State #1
AOO' 99& FNL & 990' FWL
NWNW of Section 28-T15S-R32E
Lea County, New Mexico
State Lease #E-8974
1. ESTIMATED GEOLOGICAL TOPS:
Yates 2500' Penn 9700'
Queen 3330' Strawn 11050'
San Andres 3950' Morrow Lime 12120'
Glorietta 5710' Mississippian 12480'
Tubb 6900' Total Depth 12600'
Abo 7580'
Wolfcamp 8745'
2. CASING DESIGN: All New
SURFACE CASING
mm rnm-m 11 3/4" 42 H-40 ST&C 0-400'
INTERMEDIATE CASING
l l l l i l f i i l i
8 5/8" j 32 J-55 ST&C 0 - 4000'
PRODUCTION CASING
mmamm mun mm 5 1/2" 17 L-80 LT&C 0-3200'
5 1/2" 17 J-55 LT&C 3200-7300'
5 1/2" 17 N-80 LT&C 7300-10200'
5 1/2" 17 HCP-110 LT&C 10200-12000'
5 1/2" 20 P-110 LT&C 12000-12600'
3. PR! SSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT
A 5000 PSI BOP System will be nippled up on the 8 5/8" casing and tested daily for operational.
See attached 5000 PSI schematic.
Page 3
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Red Tail "AWR" State #1
Page 2
4. MUD PROGRAM
warn 0 - 400' Fresh Water
Gel/Paper
8.6-9.6 32-36 No Control
400' - 4000' Fresh Water to
Brine
8.7-10.2 32-34 No Control 120,000+
4000'- 11000' Cut Brine